
Request for Commission Action
City of Springfield, Ohio

Item Number: 

Agenda Date:  05/06/2025 Today's Date:  04/29/2025

Subject:  Agreement Modification No. 1 with Choice One Engineering Corporation for 
CLA-CR33-11.35 Sidewalks, PID 118643 Bechtle Sidewalk Project

Submitted By:  Erin Erickson

Department:  Service Department Contact:  Chris Moore

Item Type: Ordinance Contract: Yes

Prior Ordinances and Resolutions:

Prior Ordinance/Resolution Date of Prior Ordinance/Resolution
23-123 4/11/23
24-141 5/7/24

Summary:

When the project was originally scoped, it identified 14 parcels that would be affected 
by the project (either temporary or permanent right of way). With Stage 1 approval, the 
number of parcels has increased to 25.

Justification for Emergency Action:

Emergency action has been requested to remain in compliance with ODOT funding 
guidelines and meet schedule deadlines.  

Funds Activity: 

Department/Division Fund Description Account Number Actual Cost
Service/Engineering ODOT $ 301,366.00
Service/Engineering PI $ 75,341.00

Total Cost: $376,707.00 


