
AN ORDINANCE NO. ^5- N1

Authorizing the City Manager to enter into Modification No. 1 to Agreement No.
40899 with Choice One Engineering Corporation for the CLA CR333-1 1.35 Sidewalks
aka CLA Bechtle Ave Sidewalk Project, PID No. 118643, to increase the agreement in
an amount of $48,928.00, for a total agreement amount not to exceed $376,707.00, and
declaring an emergency therein.

...oooOOOooo...

WHEREAS, the City entered into Agreement No. 40899 with Choice One
Engineering Corporation for engineering design services for the CLA CR333-1 1.35
Sidewalks aka CLA Bechtle Ave Sidewalk Project, PID No. 118643, as approved in
Ordinance No. 24-141; and

WHEREAS, additional engineering design services are needed for the CLA
CR333-11.35 Sidewalks aka CLA Bechtle Ave Sidewalk Project, PID118643;and

WHEREAS, it is necessary that this Ordinance become effective immediately in
order to expedite the start of work, thereby providing for the usual daily operation of the
Engineering Department, which this Commission finds creates an emergency
necessitating the immediate effectiveness of this Ordinance: NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Commission of The City of Springfield, Ohio, at
least four of its members concurring:

Section 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to enter into Modification
No. 1 to Agreement No. 40899, a copy of which is attached hereto and is hereby
approved, with Choice One Engineering Corporation for the CLA CR333-11.35
Sidewalks aka CLA Bechtle Ave Sidewalk Project, PID No. 118643, to increase the
agreement in an amount of $48,928.00, for a total agreement amount not to exceed
$376,707.00.

Section 2. That by reason of the emergency set forth and defined in the
preamble hereto, this Ordinance shall take effect and be in force immediately.

PASSED this icr-1 day of '-T X-^-^- _, A.D, 2025.

P^ESIDEKfT OF THE CITY COMMISSION CLERK OF^THE CITY CO



11:1'?IIIs^
a-;i

,i-I.

m:M:j
m-'s"^

s3W^'^3
•s"0.

:IS:I
iS:^
p:,:i..

M

?•^

;̂iGQ:
1N?f

;w:.

:^.

^
03

'̂X'

w:&:ffi
:2T^<:'^: ?
'^••^

^s.'.;^:
•;W:iCL;
:i?:

'^Ww^:s::ii:s®:g'
m^:-' •:^:
^:^T: . S

^S'3^:

:<l'^i

S€'y^
^:^

€5'

::M
::^

|tj
l̂i'f
is:i

Trg-t
1?2

s.

•m
m
m^

m
M.
:S3:.

^.:

®w'•*"^'

pl
:<.

,i
3
M
M:.

w.
.&
Sl
m
;^::

:3'

•:SQ:;

jW

1̂<E»
to

IPl<tI
1^
1^

1^

w.

I
109
iw

t:

ss

:':%z
.:^;^~

^•^
:<&:::":

ŵtl
%ti
^w
?S^

(D

it:i-
;ls

<̂D
-i:

ft•^i; <»:
:?'t:;:
.:m: ^'

m. -u;

:Si
itm w-

^.
a--'

0)1
"-<:

0:

^̂
;:

.wm

-0:'

§'
£&

c^::
a;

H:^€
ff)
-̂fMfl,

^

tr'

m

"3:!.

•M
:'^;:

i'
•—»

:°"t

'£:.:

m
•^:

ii
•'^'

w
:.^.:

::N:l:

m-

•&

:1::
M-
'w
:<a:

;̂o^
:m

:̂^:

a

mw
f"**

"Tf

(̂&

•-W
'•^'

'::GE?

'<^
:N>
:0&
:0
::0

\s
l^f
1^
@r
|jS;:

is
i-
%

^MiTf
ii:S;
€t^:
SM:ifl'^
<iU.%-
^sw.:w
:® ^ .:§s:
.S m'^'

l»"y*BiM
!® ^':'iCX::

;nt:'
s'^i:
^. 3».-:M
^::=T
::|s^: ^
M''^ ^
w'^ &..
:;^::t:ir
'•^M.

:cffi ^mm^m
•^: ^ ;®
:m.^
:-w
:^;
•^'

t::'
Si
'^:

w- ^
sw.
'^M:
^'^
^ jg;.

<
::^:

M

a?
•^&
w
s
;^:

'cyi
ifw

^;;:.^'^:
';^-::t<: w:

S::fe^
;<^?
i!f:1̂

wm
Is
i !i
lit
r'r
CP:: ^

CL:

::"a>:

0:
<^
i
IS:
'.WMf'

m
M.

ĝ̂

:̂<1&:

:^s;
&-mM:^'^'^
'w^
:&;~X3h

iS;S.i:
.:0:.Z'

?

^^s:.
ss:

m.M^:i
's-f
M^:•^ :^

::rrN^
i:-

^:

!&
:i'CT;-

'M^-
.—fc,::?a
.-d:<^::;0::
::?<A>' :S3::

:^:^^..
^•"^w:-
i<^.::^ 0:::

'iji
iiT
s^-
:c&:

i
m

•M^:^^t^tt
im®I
iiit
:a-'^.:rr(:':5'.

,^::S.Ht^

'its
M::^

'II
:'^-

:&:i:

•^
:Q::
:"•<('••

'^
:0:';

I.
^

'^

3
?•37:

li'^.•-r^
!®A::<"U:

!1®:^

:'^s;f
•^wo::
:o'^m:
:.^:::' ?

^i.' ^.
[|L i3:;
:.j^



,^Bain::H^ffibri.nfe.:.
:Re; MNfficatlon (408994^

^:ai.^QR|aa--H;.35^€tew9lR8:
m;?,:N8643-

•^ige2.

:Pa:rt':2: Final E^@|ne^r.!r(:g!.:

^iiaF::':0QB:ts:: :plm: .a: flxe^ -fee. <3f'Four;: :TO0ysarta;.;:E|gft^?^ :D<3i.!ars::

:J|4-,iE)84.0Q|i, |;w@ye^ :|hB- .rn:axim:ym;: irjt^e: ;ccikmpen$a|on. s.hatl^iot:
^as|<S iPifty-iJgftt ':Iteys.^^d ,N|ne^ "M;ya::dre1 :;iix{y-Nme!.. Boiiars,
(:$5S.SB@.QO^

Rart:;^. Pre-BN ift^tviti^s.

,^ctu^l: m^ pfys; a fjxedi:-':feB; of'Two wy;nare@:'.@we:nty-SJx Bollirs,

:($2p.©0|.: !H0V^^r,-;fte|:ma^
three :ThRUgand: TwQiMyRd:r@d:^ifty-@eve:n: D<3fiars::::^3,l:§?'.:OC|.

:T|e::'to{a|;'::Ri'.|Nimum .prime :c:omper(s'a(ion'':-ol: all :P^r{s':^|ijchi ;ma^; ye'^ifh&rl^d- for '^m
••s:ui>}act::ftgreBm!eN:. m TiteB-W:yitedL;:i©vriy-Slx: Th'ou&'ariri:;:Seveni''':Hunclred :f even-

iK)ol(ars;:($:376.'?0?;010),

If yoirftm :aoo€.Rte..:t^:! |lQ|ifi:'catia^ :.an|':;:8(g:reea; i{hat;:'th^: i;afi?rem^ntloned,^Qmp:eti$NJon;: shal}
;:c0BSt?yfe^yB:^Qm|e|saUo;n' :for :the ip^ovJsJon^ ^f''the|^prNes;aiQa|l.^se^i^^^^ p^opose<3:>li.erei:% ::^p^
:tot?i(}Ber!a@mBS;;'?afcaII;:.^^^
:s:tl:all: :re'rn.ai;n^yii;alBred and:' :!!n.;fu;t|':fG:nce-ari:d: :-effee|,: !please:-:sign:';:tMis! :1ej{ir-moyifioNJ^n; ;afl({:;:;rityrn: •
!torthe:::0i^,

Ariy:'p;e'r8&n.:exaeMtlnt':tliia^:6Ni?
tias^lesn. ;d|iy: ^aiifharNad. :.by:: Nls/Mer .'|rinclpal': lo Bxacute! t? Yii^cl.ifiG'ation-Qn.. . 'm& !:p.r{:nolp^t^^

leUalt



;.At!an:imtibrtrik::
,Re: ^ocJifleatNff :(4Q&99"1:}:

:eLA-(3R3S3-1::1^1l^jaewatj<s
PlDiNo. i1,1864^

Page 3

.Acldftioniall^; Wife :@xpreaaly yn;dersteo;dl:;b^: t|e:paNJB^:;tN^treii^i<sftti€: :rlg.:hts,:dy{|es:]aicl''abl!gaK
•:descr|ba| mW^ ^MEfi|atl|rii.;.|:||| ||^)|Iri|in|^ln;ri©ith@r:: !par{y:::yi^ti| ;;svo.l: ^m: :as:ii{HB •eMp:|ndjta^e.'.
:at^H:c3s:1a:.:GeMJ|e^;l^!:f|e'D
:©hio: BBv}sect;:Co€ie.

ilW:W<TNES^ WiEREOF:, ;ffie-: ;R:affles:jherat|: |ava; <?aysiei :ttli:s.';Boaicafjari:;to;::'Be::^^^^^ : QP'
•tie :<JS| :liff lear fllsfc: a|OTe:: wiei :^by^affimrig:^te ;sjg^|tyir|-.-<3f:^' iyiy^ :.ay{til0ri%£ii l:£?1cer::ef::
:GonBaUait;::-and;:%:^ign^Mm^

^yr.:avt:horiz^!t{o^to::pra!oee:c3!:ahal^

:ie'sipectful{y,

::B::rya^::H^i&:
:0tty:tep^g^r:

iffiTLB

Af?f3gWEGtaSITGl^FORM:1

?;

T1:«e:



.NIan.N^tMn.k

-Re;:: MoIfiGato:(408N-1^
?-iR333-H1^5 Sidewalks
i:IRP No. 1:1^643

iRage:4::

,A::C:C:EPTAMG::i

'The: maersjgmd.j ©toict :'0na: £|gi?eri:ng^ ^ %;r^o;r'ati^.ni, |l|^s:,|iftre% !..aiR^roVe, ana' !aG<;e|t:::the::
::|rap08ecl:;tema ;of:lhts^0cl:ifj^aflon: i$: :iet<fo:riii^tn: 11e;iNr^glin|:;:tettir,..

:ili'!WIIN|E?S;ffiiEBi©F, :i^

je^saici firm, ms ^ Say l:Qf:_3i&:^,,, ...^ ., 120_|I__.

:©HO©E: QNE iEiN©11:NEERi:N€3,; CQRBQRATION:

Bli

m: .IteH^N^^


